	18001 ASSUMPTI	
WHEREAS		
holds a loan secured by property		and Thelma W. Seeman, husband and wife for the sum of
Forty-seven Th	ousand and no/100	Dollars (\$47,000,00)
widenced by Note and Mortgage	e, Trust Deed, Security Agreement, or Assumption Agreer	ment dated <u>12-?-79</u> and recorded Volume/Reel 79 Page 28071
Nortgage Records forK	lamath County, Oregon the fi	ollowing described premises included therein, to-wit:
		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
LOT 4, BIOCK /	, Second Addition winema Ga	ardens, in the County of Klamath, State of Orego
Ke Kasara da K		
WHEREAS said Borrowers are	selling said property and Borrowers and Purchasers de	sire that Purchasers be permitted to assume and agree to pay said indebtedness and perform all the
obligations under said Loan Co	ntract, and said Department of Veterans' Affairs is will	ling to consent to said transfer of title and assumption of said indebtedness;
	of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contai erans' Affairs does hereby consent to the sale and co	need it is nerebit agreed as follows; nveyance of said premises by the aforesaid Borrowers to said Purchasers.
2. The Purchasers do her	aby assume and agree to pay said indebtedness evidence	ed by said note and security instrument, and to perform all of the obligations provided, it being agreed
and understood that as	of	rty-five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-five and
96/100	Dollars (S. 45,635.96	at the interest rate is <u>variable</u> and shall be <u>11.5</u> % per annum; however, the
	and the	
Director, during the te	rm of the loan, may periodically adjust the interest rat	e if variable, to be paid by the transferee, and that monthly payments shall be made beginning the
<u>lst</u> day of	December 19_82 in the sum of: S	485.00 which will increase, if this is a variable interest rate loan and if the Director
periodically adjusts the	e variable interest rate, if there is an increase in prope	rty tax, or if there is an increase in the insurance premium, if applicable.
	Principal and interest:	<u>s 458.00</u>
	Tax (est. ^{1/12} of annual):	. 27.00
	Tax (631. 112 OF BITTOB),	
	Insurance:	<u>s</u>
	TOTAL MONTHLY PAYMENT:	<u>485.00</u>
		terminated by this Agreement and by the assumption by the Purchasers of said loan. It is expressly
	preement is for the mutual benefit of Borrowers and Pu ance with the final due date on the security instrumer	rchasers to consummate said sale of said property. This loan may be reamortized annually to assure it, ORS 407.070(4), 407.030, 407.020.
This assumption by said Purch	asers is joint and several and shall bind them, their he	eirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns.
PURCHASERS Mil	lis R Hacking	× 2 . 2 . 2 . 2
	llp R Harkins	BORROWER Steven, W. Seeman
Hou	tà (I. Harkus)	_ X Yhelma W Seeman
STATE OF OREGON LOY		STATE OF OREGON The Ima W. Seeman
COUNTY OF Klamat	h ss.	COUNTY OF MOHPUE SS.
24-3	December	- On this At day of DECEMBER
On this <u>3rd</u> day of	- December	- On this <u>rea</u> day of <u>preseripera</u>
19.82 personally appe	red the above named	19_12_ personally appeared the above named
	INS and LORETA A. HARKINS	FREDEICK W. & THEIMA N. SPERANT
and acknowledge the forego	ng instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and de	eed. and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his (their voluntary act and deed
Before me:	th J. Darris	Betore me: Lorda Wilder
# 1165 m	Notary Public for OREGON	Notary Public for GRESON ARIBON A My Commission Expires May 23, 1986
My commission explres:		
DEPARTMENT OF VETER		I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in
BY:	no second	Klamath County Records, Book of Mortgages, NoM82
STATE OF OREGON		Page 17106 on the 3day ofDec1982_
COUNTY OF Maric	<u>n</u> }ss.	Frolum Richn Klamath
On this 23rd. day of	November	County_CIEFK
n fan it stran fan de stran fan d		- By Asnac Michaup Deputy
19_82 personally appe	ared the above named	Filed 12-3-82 11:42 at o'clock A
	Grimes	
and acknowledge the forego	ing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and d	eed. County
	· Kawandi	By Ary in the little Deputy
- /	Notary Public for OREGON	Atter recording return to: fee \$4.00
	Notary Public for OREGON	
My commission expires:	JUL 1 1984	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS 1225 FERRY STREET S.L.

92 BEC 3 MIN 112